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WARNING! 
CORRECT ASSEMBLY IS ESSENTIAL. 
MISASSEMBLED PRODUCTS FALL OUTSIDE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE MANUFACTURER

ASSEMBLY 
Assemble the furniture on a flat and smooth surface in order not to let any scratches on glass. To 
maximize the rigidity all connection points and screws should be fixed strongly.  

HINTS FOR USAGE AND MAINTENANCE  
We recommend you to place the heaviest equipment on the bottom shelf. The optimum method for 
cleaning is to simply wipe with a clean, lint free cloth using alcohol or pure water. Do not use  synthetic 
cleaning chemicals.   

Please retain this manual for future reference. 
SUBJECT TO PRINTING ERRORS AND TECHNICAL AMENDMENTS  
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VORSICHT!
ACHTEN SIE DARAUF DASS DAS PRODUKT RICHTIG MONTIERT IST. FUR FALSCH ODER 
FEHLERHAFT MONTUERTE PRODUKTE LIEGT KEINE HAFTUNG DES HERSTELLERS VOR.  

AVERTISSEMENT !  
UN MONTAGE CORRECT EST ESSENTIEL. 
LE FABRICANT N’EST PAS RESPONSABLE DU MAUVAIS ASSEMBLAGE DU PRODUIT. 

CONSEILS POUR L’ USAGE ET LA MANUTENTION  
Nous vous conseillons de placer l’équipement le plus lourd de votre système Audio Vidéo au niveau 
inférieur de votre meuble. Pour le nettoyage : utiliser simplement un chiffon humidifié d’alcool ou d’eau. 
N'utilisez pas produits chimiques synthétiques  pour nettoyer.  
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GUARANTEE  CONDITIONS   
• All our products are guaranteed for a period of 1 year after the purchase against defects in material or  
workmanship. We shall at its sole option and as distributor’s exclusive remedy, either repair or  replace the 
product provided proof of purchase and written notice of non-confarmance are received by us. 
• In case of a claim under guarantee the product should be returned to the authorised distributor together 
with the  original purchase ticket (invoice, docket or receipt). The purchase ticket should clearly state the 
name of the supplier  and the date of purchase. 
• The guarantee will be avoid if: 
-The product is NOT assembled in accordance with the instructions. 
-The products has been modified. 
-The fault is the result of external causes i.e. causes other than material or workmanship.  
-The product is applied for other destiny or function that is not recommended by manufacturer.      
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Zunächst einmal möchten wir Ihnen vielmals danken, dass Sie sich für ein unsere Produkt entschieden 
haben. Wenn  Sie die in der Gebrauchsanleitung genannten Punkte beachten, werden Sie eine 
maximale Performanz des von Ihnen  gekauften Produktes erreichen. Dieses Produkt wird Ihren 
Lebensstil zur Vollkommenheit bringen.

Dieses Produkt ist so hergestellt, dass es bei jeder Betriebsstufe den höchsten technischen Standart 
und den  höchsten Qualitätsstandart bringt. Jedes Stück Ihres Mobiliars ist aus den besten Materialien
 hergestellt worden.            

MONTAGE
Um Kratzer auf dem Glas zu vermeiden, sollten Sie darauf achten, dass das Produkt auf glatter Ebene 
montiert und  aufgestellt wird. Um die Widerstandsfähigkeit des Produktes zu erhöhen, sollten Sie 
unbedingt darauf achten, dass alle  Verbindungsstücke und Schrauben fest zugeschraubt sind. 

Nous vous remercions de l’achat d’un produit. Suivre les consignes de ce manuel vous permettront 
d’obtenir  les meilleures performances  de votre meuble afin d’optimiser votre espace audio vidéo. Votre
 produit a été fabriqué grâce à une technologie avancée et à un contrôle de qualité à chaque étape de 
sa  réalisation. Chaque élément de votre meuble a été produit avec des matériaux de grande qualité. 

MONTAGE 
Montez le meuble sur une surface plate et uniforme de façon á ne pas égratigner le verre. Pour optimiser 
la rigidité tous les points d’assemblage et les vis doivent être fortement fixés.  

S’il vous plaît, conservez ce manuel pour vos consultations futures. 
SOUMIS AUX ERREURS DE PRESSE ET AUX AMENDEMENTS TECHNIQUES 
 

ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ!
Η ΣΩΣΤΗ ΣΥΝΑΡΜΟΛΟΓΗΣΗ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΑΠΑΡΑΙΤΗΤΗ ΒΛΑΒΕΣ ΠΡΟΙΟΝΤΩΝ ΠΟΥ ΕΧΟΥΝ 
ΣΥΝΑΡΜΟΛΟΓΗΘΕΙ ΜΕ ΚΑΚΟ ΤΡΟΠΟ ΔΕΝ ΑΠΟΤΕΛΟΥΝ ΕΥΘΥΝΗ ΤΟΥ  ΚΑΤΑΣΚΕΥΑΣΤΗ

ΣΥΝΑΡΜΟΛΟΓΗΣΗ 
- Χρησιμοποιείστε γιά τη συναρμολόγηση μιά επίπεδη και λεία επιφάνεια, έτσι ώστε να αποφύγετε 
κάθε πιθανή  γρατζουνιά. 
 - Γιά να εξσφαλίσετε τη μέγιστη ακαμψία του συστήματος, όλες οι βίδες και οι σύνδεσμοι πρέπει να 
σφιχτούν καλά. 

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΓΙΑ ΤΗ ΧΡΗΣΗ ΚΑΙ ΣΥΝΤΗΡΗΣΗ 
- Συνιστούμε να τοποθετήσετε το βαρύτερο μηχανημα στο χαμηλότερο ράφι. 
- Η καλύτερη μέθοδος καθαρισμού είναι απλά με ένα καθαρό μαλακό ύφασμα εμποτισμένο σε 
οινόπνευμα ή νερό.  Μη χρησιμοποιείτε συνθετικά χημικά καθαριστικά. 
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Παρακαλούμε κρατείστε αυτό το έντυπο και γιά μελλοντική αναφορά 
Ο ΚΑΤΑΣΚΕΥΑΣΤΗΣ ΔΕΝ ΕΥΘΥΝΕΤΑΙ ΓΙΑ ΤΥΠΟΓΡΑΦΙΚΑ ΛΑΘΗ ΟΠΩΣ ΚΑΙ ΓΙΑ ΤΕΧΝΙΚΕΣ 
ΑΛΛΑΓΕΣ ΣΤΟ ΠΡΟΙΟΝ  ΜΕ ΣΚΟΠΟ ΤΗ ΒΕΛΤΙΩΣΗ ΤΟΥ     

Σας ευχαριστούμε που προτιμήσατε αυτο το προιόν. Ακολουθώντας τις οδηγίες συναρμολόγησης θα
 έχετε  τη μέγιστη αποτελεσματικότητα και το σωστό αισθητικό αποτέλεσμα. Το προιόν που 
αγοράσατε έχει κατασκευασθεί με προηγμένες μεθόδους και με αυστηρό ποιοτικό έλεγχο  σε όλα τα 
στάδια παραγωγής. Κάθε μέρος του έχει κατασκευασθεί με υλικά υψηλής ποιότητας.  

Thank you for your purchase of our product. Following the instructions in this manual will enable you to obtain 
maximum performance and complete your living space in style. Your product has been manufactured with 
advanced technology and quality management throughout every  process stage. Each part of your furniture is 
produced of the superior quality materials.  

GEBRAUCHSANLEITUNG UND PFLEGEANLEITUNG  
Wir möchten Ihnen dringend empfehlen schwere Gegenstände auf der untersten Platte aufzustellen. Zur 
Reinigung empfehlen wir Ihnen ein Reinigungstuch zu verwenden, der keinen Staub hinterlässt und  
entweder leicht in Alkohol getupft ist oder mit sauberem Wasser befeuchtet ist. Achten Sie bitte darauf,  
dass das Reinigungstuch eher trocken als nass ist. Bitte verwenden Sie keinerlei synthetische und  
chemische Reinigungsmittel.  Heben Sie diese Gebrauchs - und Pflegeanleitung für später auf. Wir 
behalten uns in dieser Gebrauchsanleitung das Recht vor, an dem Produkt technische Änderungen durch  
zuführen. Durchgeführte Änderungen müssen vorher nicht angekündigt werden. Es liegt keine Haftung für  
Druckfehler vor. 



* PLEASE VIEW PAGE 2

! ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ 
ПРАВИЛЬНАЯ СБОРКА ЯВЛЯЕТСЯ НЕОБХОДИМЫМ УСЛОВИЕ. 
ПРОИЗВОДИТЕЛЬ НЕ НЕСЕТ ОТВЕТСТВЕННОСТЬ ЗА  НЕПРАВИЛЬНО СОБРАННЫЕ 
УСТРОЙСТВА.  

СБОРКА 
-Собирайте мебель на плоской гладкой поверхности таким образом, чтобы не поцарапать 
стекло. 
-Чтобы добиться максимальной устойчивости, все соединяемве точки и болты следует сильно 
закреплять.  

РЕКОМЕНДАЦИИ ПО ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЮ И УХОДУ  

-Рекомендуем расположить наиболее тяжелое оборудование на нижнюю полку.  
-Оптимальный метод для чистки – простое вытирание с помощью чистого, не содержащего пух 
куска ткани,  увлажненной алкоголем или чистой водой. Не используйте систетичесике 
чистящие химикаты.  

Будьте добры, сохраните данное руководство для будующих справок. 
МОГУТ ИМЕТЬ МЕСТО ОШИБКИ ПЕЧАТИ И ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ПОПРАВКИ   

ИНСТРУКЦИЯ ПО СБОРКЕ.                                                                                                             D

AVISO IMPORTANTE! 
UN MONTAJE CORRECTO ES FUNDAMENTAL UN MAL MONTAJE DEL MUEBLE DEJARÁ SIN 
EFECTO LA RESPONSABILIDAD DEL FABRICANTE 

MONTAJE 
Monte el mueble sobre una superficie plana y suave, para evitar así rayar los cristales. Para conseguir la 
mayor rigidez  posible,las piezas y varillas roscadas deben ser fijadas fuertemente. 

CONDICIONES DE USO Y MANTENIMIENTO 
Recomendamos colocar el componente más pesado del sistema en el estante inferior. La mejor forma 
para limpiar el mueble es, sencillamente, pasar un paño limpio y suave, empapado ligeramente en agua  
o alcohol sobre las superficies del mueble. No use nunca productos químicos. Por favor, conserve este 
manual para consultas futuras. 

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE                                                                                                       E

Благодарим Вас за покупку изделия. Следуя инструкциям в данном руководстве, вы сможете  
добиться максимальной эффективности изделия и внести в свою жилую площадь 
оригинальный стиль.  Ваше изделие изготовлено с помощью самых передовых технологий и 
системы управления  качеством на каждой стадии производственного процесса. Каждая деталь 
вашей мебели изготовлена из  материалов самого высокого качества.   

Gracias por su compra de un producto. Siguiendo las instrucciones de este manual usted conseguirá el
  máximo partido del mueble, y la mejor estética para su hogar. Su producto ha sido fabricado con 
avanzada tecnología y la máxima calidad en todos sus procesos de  elaboración. Todos los elementos 
del mueble están hechos con la mejor calidad de materiales. 

S’il vous plaît, conservez ce manuel pour vos consultations futures. 
SOUMIS AUX ERREURS DE PRESSE ET AUX AMENDEMENTS TECHNIQUES 
 

AVVERTENZA! 
IL PRODOTTO DEVE ESSERE MONTATO CORRETTAMENTE. IL FABBRICANTE NON SARA’ 
RESPONSABILE PER PRODOTTI MONTATI IN MODO NON CORRETTO 

MONTAGGIO 

-Montare il mobile su di una superficie piana e liscia per evitare di graffiare il vetro. 
-Per garantire la massima rigidità, tutti i punti di connessione e le viti vanno fissati ben stretti. 

CONSIGLI D'USO E MANUTENZIONE 
-Si consiglia di riporre gli oggetti più pesanti sul piano di fondo. 
-Il metodo migliore per pulire il prodotto è utilizzare un semplice panno pulito e senza filacci, con alcol o 
acqua. Non usare  detergenti chimici sintetici.  

Conservare il presente manuale per future consultazioni. 
SALVO ERRORI DI STAMPA E CON RISERVA DI MODIFICHE TECNICHE 

ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO                                                                                                              I

Grazie per aver acquistato un prodotto. Per ottenere le massime prestazioni dal vostro acquisto e per  
completare con stile i vostri ambienti, vi consigliamo di seguire le istruzioni contenute nel presente 
manuale. Il vostro prodotto è frutto di tecnologia avanzata e di una gestione della qualità applicata a 
tutte le fasi del  processo. Ogni pezzo del vostro mobile è fabbricato con materiali di prima qualità. 

WAARSCHUWING !
CORRECTE MONTAGE IS NOODZAKELIJK. INCORRECT GEMONTEERDE PRODUCTEN 
VALLEN BUITEN DE VERANTWOORDELIJKHEID  VAN DE PRODUCENT

MONTAGE 
-Monteer het meubilair op een vlakke oppervlakte om eventuele krassen op het glas te vermijden. 
-Om de starheid maximal te verkrijgen moeten alle verbindigen en alle schroeven stevig bevestigd 
worden. 

AANWIJZING VOOR GEBRUIK EN ONDERHOUD 
-We bevelen aan de zwaarste voorwerpen op de laagste plank te plaatsen.  
-De beste manier om schoon te maken is simpelweg een schoon, pluksel vrij doek met alcohol of zuiver 
water te gebruiken.  Gebruik geen synthetische schoonmaak chemicalien. 

Bewaar alstublieft dit handboek voor toekomstige referentie. 
MOGELIJKE DRUKFOUTEN EN TECHNISCHE AANPASSINGEN KUNNEN AANWEZIG ZIJN 
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Dank u voor het kopen van een product. Door het volgen van de instructies in deze handleiding 
zult u  maximale prestaties verkrijgen en daarmee uw leef-ruimte in stijl volledigen. Uw product is 
met geavanceerde technologie en tijdens elke process stage met quality management  
geproduceerd. Elk onderdeel van uw meubilair is met de beste kwaliteit materialen geproduceerd. 
 



! ATENTIE 
ASAMBLAREA CORECTA ESTE ESENTIALA. O ASAMBLARE NEPOTRIVITA DETERMINA 
DETERIORAREA PRODUSELOR SI NU INTRA IN RESPONSABILITATEA  FABRICANTULUI 

ASAMBLARE 

-Asamblati produsul pe o suprafata plata si curate astfel incat sa nu se zgarie sticla. 
-Ca sa maximizati rigiditatea, toate punctele de conectare si suruburile trebuie sa fie fixate strans. 
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Va multumim ca ati cumparat produsul. Urmarind instructiunile din acest manual veti obtine performanta 
maxima si va  veti amenaja spatiul locuibil cu stil.Produsul a fost fabricat cu o tehnologie avansata si un 
management de calitate in  fiecare stadiu de producere. Fiecare parte a produsului este fabricata din 
materiale de calitate superioara.      

SFATURI PENTRU FOLOSIRE SI CURATARE  

-Va recomandam sa depozitati produsele mai grele pe sertarul de jos. 
-Metoda optima de curatare este cu o carpa curate, care nu lasa scame inmuiata in alcool sau apa. Nu 
folositi produse de  curatenie chimice.   
Va rugam sa pastrati acest manaul pentru o utilizare ulterioara. 


